

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-450

JOHNNY HOSKINS

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ON APPEAL FROM THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE
KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
Fla. Bar No. 998818
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
444 SEABREEZE BLVD., SUITE 500
DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32114
(386)238-4990
FAX-(386)226-0457

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....19

ARGUMENTS.....20

I. THE (FIRST) PENALTY PHASE INEFFECTIVENESS CLAIM.....20

II/III. THE (SECOND AND THIRD) INEFFECTIVENESS CLAIMS.....30

IV. THE "CUMULATIVE ERROR" CLAIM.....35

CONCLUSION.....36

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....37

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ake v. Oklahoma</i> , 470 U.S. 68 (1985)	23
<i>Arbelaez v. State</i> , 898 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 2005)	23, 24
<i>Armstrong v. State</i> , 862 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 2003)	25
<i>Asay v. State</i> , 769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000)	26
<i>Bates v. State</i> , 3 So. 3d 1091 (Fla. 2009)	23
<i>Blanco v. State</i> , 702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997)	21, 30
<i>Bobby v. Van Hook</i> , 130 S.Ct. 13 (2009)	32
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 894 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 2004)	25
<i>Broxson v. State</i> , 505 So. 2d 1361 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	34
<i>Bruno v. State</i> , 807 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2001)	24
<i>Card v. State</i> , 992 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 2008)	26
<i>Clisby v. State of Ala.</i> , 26 F.3d 1054 (11th Cir. 1994)	26, 27
<i>Coolen v. State</i> , 696 So. 2d 738 (Fla. 1997)	36
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 875 So. 2d 359 (Fla. 2003)	34
<i>Demps v. State</i> , 462 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 1984)	21, 30

<i>Duest v. Dugger,</i> 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)	36
<i>Duest v. State,</i> 12 So. 3d 734 (Fla. 2009)	22
<i>Frye v. United States,</i> 293 F. 1013 (D.C.Cir.1923).....	3, 15
<i>Garcia v. State,</i> 949 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 2006)	22
<i>Gaskin v. State,</i> 737 So. 2d 509 (Fla. 1999)	22, 25
<i>Goldfarb v. Robertson,</i> 82 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1955)	21, 30
<i>Holland v. State,</i> 916 So. 2d 750 (Fla. 2005)	25
<i>Hoskins v. State,</i> 702 So. 2d 202 (Fla. 1997)	1, 2, 3, 12
<i>Hoskins v. State,</i> 735 So. 2d 1281 (Fla. 1999)	3
<i>Hoskins v. State,</i> 965 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2007)	4, 13, 26
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 998 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 2008)	24, 25
<i>Kilgore v State/McNeil,</i> 35 Fla. L. Weekly S665 (Fla. Nov. 18, 2010).....	35
<i>Maxwell v. Wainwright,</i> 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986)	23
<i>Melendez v. State,</i> 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)	21, 30
<i>Palm Beach County v. Town of Palm Beach,</i> 426 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	27
<i>Peede v. State/McDonough,</i> 955 So. 2d 480 (Fla. 2007).....	26

<i>Pietri v. State</i> , 885 So. 2d 245 (Fla. 2004)	33
<i>Reed v. State</i> , 875 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2004)	25
<i>Reese v. State</i> , 14 So. 3d 913 (Fla. 2009)	22
<i>Schoenwetter v. State/McNeil</i> , 46 So. 3d 535 (Fla. 2010).....	36
<i>Simmons v. State</i> , 934 So. 2d 1100 (Fla. 2006)	36
<i>Sochor v. State</i> , 883 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2004)	23
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	4
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 228 (1984).....	21
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	21, 22, 32
<i>White v. State</i> , 964 So. 2d 1278 (Fla. 2007)	22
<i>Wickham v. State</i> , 593 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 1991)	27
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362, 120 S.Ct. 1495, 146 L.Ed.2d 389 (2000)	32
<i>Wong v. Belmontes</i> , 130 S.Ct. 383 (2009)	32, 33
Statutes	
<i>Fla. Const. art. V, § 3(b)(1)</i> ,.....	1
<i>Florida State Stat. § 921.141(6)(g)</i>	4
<i>Florida State Stat. § 921.141(6)(h)(2004)</i>	4
